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3.14 Hospital separations1 by diagnostic category and sex, 1981-82 to 1984-852 (concluded) 

Diagnostic category 1982-83 

Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and 
connective tissue 

Congenital anomalies 

Certain conditions originating in the 
perinatal period 

Symptoms and ill-defined conditions 

Accidents, poisonings and violence 
(nature of injury) 

Supplementary classifications 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

90,034 
94,545 
20,504 
16,297 

84,390 
93,706 

187,727 
129,954 
36,961 
81,651 

92,312 
95,737 
20,144 
15,826 

86,102 
97,187 

180,885 
126,305 
37,159 
77,765 

92,924 
97,955 
19,620 
15,026 
6,421 
4,656 

89,052 
100,257 
177,401 
126,204 
41,480 
77,591 

90,806 
99,176 
19,068 
14,654 
6,504 
4,744 

90,507 
102,297 
177,983 
128,168 
43,451 
78,948 

M 
F 

1,490,831 
2,062,361 

1,507,746 
2,081,327 

1,523,646 
2,100,491 

1,524,181 
2,116,352 

' Excludes newborn and data for Yukon and Northwest Territories. 
2 Fiscal years ending Mar. 31. 

3.15 Primary operations1 in general and allied special hospitals, by age group and by sex, 
1981-82 to 1984-852 

Operation 

1981-82 
All operations 

Total 

1982-83 
All operations 

Total 

1983-84 
Certain diagnostic and therapeutic 

procedures 
Nervous system 

Endocrine system 

Eyes 

Ears 

Nose, throat and pharynx 

Respiratory system 

Cardiovascular system 

Hematic and lymphatic systems 

Digestive system and abdominal region 

Urinary tract 

Male genital organs 
Female genital organs 
Obstetrical procedures 
Musculoskeletal system 

Breast 

Skin and subcutaneous tissue 

Procedures not elsewhere classified 

All operations 

Total 

Sex 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

M 
F 

Under 15 

96,163 
67,382 

163,545 

92,838 
64,983 

157,821 

26,135 
20,256 
4,112 
3,144 

208 
174 

3,178 
2,827 
6,255 
4,522 

28,518 
26,911 

634 
386 

2,504 
2,327 

832 
654 

15,330 
7,440 
2,212 
2,140 
9,649 

603 
466 

13,044 
9,665 

156 
91 

3,966 
2,966 

99 
56 

116,832 
84,631 

201,463 

15-24 

86.431 
258,138 
344,569 

82,513 
250,710 
333,223 

12,482 
20,240 
2,753 
1,794 

168 
463 

1,706 
1,106 
1,464 
1,537 

13,479 
16,953 

1,301 
623 

1,918 
1,458 

894 
625 

13,397 
20,016 

2,411 
2,319 
2,980 

27,841 
143,592 
27,954 
14,665 

559 
3,142 
6,816 
6,077 

45 
74 

90,327 
262,531 
352,858 

25-44 

143,292 
487,596 
630,888 

145,649 
489,820 
635,469 

30,072 
38,357 
9,150 
7,028 

520 
1,822 
3,417 
2,473 
2,845 
3,144 

15,281 
12,251 
2,651 
1,948 
9,423 
9,132 
1,519 
1,577 

35,647 
48,068 

8,234 
8,507 
6,547 

126,372 
241,701 
40,229 
21,858 

419 
10,843 
8,737 
7,763 

113 
186 

174,804 
543,045 
717,849 

45-64 

179,200 
184,211 
363,411 

183,269 
182.968 
366,237 

53,462 
49,619 

9,010 
7,585 

583 
1,889 
8,908 
8,381 
2,047 
2,203 
8,006 
5,822 
7,886 
4,305 

37,193 
19,366 
2,799 
2,688 

50,885 
40,295 
13,430 
10,208 
14,221 
40,324 

239 
26,849 
26,266 

389 
11,443 
5,830 
5,861 

232 
187 

241,730 
236,682 
478,412 

65 + 

144,924 
136,079 
281,003 

154,665 
145,033 
299,698 

71,677 
77,000 
4,451 
4,582 

258 
757 

16,434 
26,228 

669 
601 

3,427 
3,134 
7,737 
4,033 

22,543 
15,210 
3,660 
3,827 

39,699 
34,534 
16,985 
9,355 

29,336 
12,127 

— 15,251 
31,357 

325 
5,883 
4,623 
5,534 

226 
263 

237,301 
234,425 
471,726 

Total 

650,010 
1,133,406 
1,783,416 

658,934 
1,133,514 
1,792,448 

193,828 
205,472 
29,476 
24,133 

1,737 
5,105 

33,643 
41,015 
13,280 
12,007 
68,711 
65,071 
20,209 
11,295 
73,581 
47,493 

9,704 
9,371 

154,958 
150,353 
43,272 
32,529 
62,733 

207,267 
385,998 
123,327 
103,811 

1,848 
31,402 
29,972 
28,201 

715 
765 

860,994 
1,361,314 
2,222,308 


